JUN 2 1 2004	R 06-24-2004	p Assignment Recordation S Patent and Trademark T
Commissioner for Paten	ts: Pi 102775909	ents or copy thereof.
Submission type:	XX Corrective Document	
	Reel # <u>014469</u> Frame # <u>0324</u>	
Conveyance type:	XX Assignment	
Conveying Party(ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution
First party Name:	WATSON, Mark Victor	June 5, 20
Second party Name:		
Third party Name:		
Fourth party Name:		
Fifth party Name:		
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached? Yes _	NoX
Receiving Party (ies):		
First party Na	me: ARJO WIGGINS FINE PAPI	ERS LTD.
Ad	dress: Fine Papers House	1547
	P.O. Box 88, Lime Tree Way	1
	Chineham, Basingstoke RG24	4 8BA, United Kingdom
		o <u>XX</u>
Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) & ac		
Domestic Representativ		for the first Receiving Party
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address (Enter)	for the first Receiving Party & ADRIAN, LLP
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address (Enter) ESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS	for the first Receiving Party & ADRIAN, LLP Suite 700
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address (Enter) ESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS of 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., S	for the first Receiving Party & ADRIAN, LLP Suite 700
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address (Enter) ESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS of 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., S Washington, D.C. 20036	for the first Receiving Party & ADRIAN, LLP Suite 700
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address (Enter) ESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS of 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., S Washington, D.C. 20036 Customer No.: 38834	for the first Receiving Party & ADRIAN, LLP Suite 700

Pa	age 2			
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-822-1100			
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP				
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700				
Washington, D.C. 20036				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:1				
(including any attachments, but no	ot counting cover sheets)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? YesNoXX				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10/432,620 filed on June 5, 2003				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was				
signed by the first named executing inventor:				
(Do not recite both application and patent num	nbers.)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if	PCT			
a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)				
XX Enclosed	(
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-2866				
Statement and signature				
G	he foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original d	4			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Nicolas E. Seckel	Nicolan Nukel			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
June 21, 2004	44,373			
Date	Registration No.			

Rev. 11/00

10/432620

A/ 0 581-4e

1712 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 JUN 2003

Attorney Docket No. <u>03</u>	0608 09 - 12 - 2003	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		4-5.00		
Commissioner for Paten	ts: Pleas 102547569	s or copy thereof.		
Submission type: X New				
Conveyance type: X Assignment				
Conveying Party(ies):	(Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution Date		
First party Name:	WATSON, Mark Victor	June 5, 2003		
Second party Name:				
Third party Name:				
Fourth party Name:		:		
Fifth party Name:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No_X				
Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: Address:	ARJO WIGGINS FINE PAPERS L Fine Paper House P. O. Box 88, Lime Tree Way Chineham, Basingstoke RG24 8BA, U			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX				
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)				
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
	For Office Use Only			

05/10/2003 SM01AR20 00000048 10432620

02 FC:8021

40.00 @p

10/432620 OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 JUN 2003

Page 2		
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ## ## If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: June 5, 2003 (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT/GB01/05379 PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicolas E. Seckel Name of Person Signing June 5, 2003 Date Registration No. Rev. 11/00		

NES/yap

Docket No. 011369

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton, LLP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) ARJO WIGGINS FINE PAPERS LTD FINE PAPERS HOUSE PO BOX 88 LIME TREE WAY CHINEHAM BASINGSTOKE RG24 8BA UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

SECURITY PAPER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on _____, Serial No. _______, Serial No. _______, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

MPOI Mark Victor WATSON (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(Signatures)

PATENT

REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0515



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 02, 2004

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTOR NOCOLAS E. SECKEL

1725 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1000 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

OPP S

ORI, LLP

APR - 5 2004

OPP S

ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS

HANSON & BROOKS, LLP

APR - 8 2004

OT/PKT

WESTERMAN, HATTORI
DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/05/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014469/0324

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WATSON, MARK VICTOR

DOC DATE: 06/05/2003

ASSIGNEE:

ARJO WIGGINS FINE PAPERS LTD.

FINE PAPERS FIVE PAPER HOUSE

P.O. BOX 88, LIME TREE WAY CHENEHAM, BASMINGSTOKE RG24 8BA

-- CHINEHAM; BASINGSTOKE... UNITED KINGDOM

SERIAL NUMBER: 10432620

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/05/2003

ISSUE DATE:

REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0517

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/21/2004